Cantonment Board

Comilla Cantonment

Invitation for Tender

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Defence.	
2	Agency	Directorate of Military Lar	nds & Cantonments.
3	Procuring entity name	Cantonment Board, Com	illa Cantonment.
4	Procuring entity district	Comilla	
5	Invitation Ref No.	10/ML&C/Comilla/44-3/S	ec-8/391.
6	Date	12/04/2009.	
7	Procurement method	Open Tender Method (O	TM).
8	Budget and source of funds	Own Source.	
		Date	
9	Tender publication date	23/05/2010.	
10	Tender last selling date	20/06/2010.	98
		Date	Time
11	Tender submission date and time	21/06/2010	12.00
12	Tender opening date and time	21/06/2010	12.30
13	Name & address of the office(s)	Address	
	Place of selling tender document (principal)	Cantonment Board, Comilla Cantonment.	
	Place of selling tender document (others)	Directorate of Military Lands & Cantonments, Dhaka Cantonment. Station Headquarter, Comilla Cantonment.	
	Place of receiving tender document	(i) Cantonment Board, Comilla Cantonment. (ii) Station Headquarter, Comilla Cantonment.	
	Place of opening tender document	Cantonment Board, Comilla Cantonment (in presence of	

Eligibility of tenderer Reputed contractor/construction firm who have minimum

Designation of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

5 years general experience in building construction works. Having experience in successful completion of at least 1 (one) No. of building construction work of Tk.

42,35,000/- in a single tender in government/semi-government/autonomous organisation of Bangladesh during last 5 (five) years. The work certificate for successful completion of building work shall have to be issued by the authority concerned/Executive Engineer of concerned department/organization.

tenderers or their authorized representative/s only, if any).

The tenderer have to have minimum average annual construction turnover during last 5 (five) years of Tk. 21,20,000/- only. The minimum amount of free funds (liquid assets) and/or credit facilities net of other contractual

commitments of the successful tenders shall be Tk. 21,20,000/-. Up-to-date trade license, Income Tax clearance and VAT registration certificate.

Other required eligibility and conditions of the tender are shown in Tender Data Sheet of tender documents.

Brief description of works RCC work, brick work, building decoration etc Price of tender document Tk. 1.500/-Identification of lot Location ender security Completion time in amount (Tk) weeks/months Comilla Tk. 2,10,000/-06 (six) month Construction of Community Centre/ Chinese Restaurant at Maynamoti Super Market (1st Cantonment Floor Eastern Block) 17 Name of official inviting tender Abu Ahmed Siddique.

Contact details of official inviting tender | 081-76248 081-68083 | cantonmentboard@yahoo.com In case of any unavoidable circumstances if the transport & communication systems are totally disrupted on the last date of receiving & opening of the tender, the tender will be received & opened on the next office day. Other terms & conditions of the tender will remain unchanged.

Cantonment Executive Officer.

Cantonment Board, Comilla Cantonment

All procedure will be followed as per rules of PPR-2008. If the tenderer submit any false/incorrect or forged certificate the tender security may be forfeited. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

> Cantonment Executive Officer Comilla Cantonment

Abu Ahmed Siddique

GD-2471

Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co. Ltd **Electrical & Corrosion Control Department**

105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215

Ref No: ECC/EES/881.02

Ministry/Division

whatsoever.

TITAS/PR-139/2009-10

GD-2453

Date: 12.05.2010

Invitation for Tenders Energy & Mineral Resources Division.

Bangladesh Oil, Gas and Minerals Corporation (Petrobangla)

3	Procuring entity name	Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co. Ltd (TGTDCL).
4.	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
6	Invitation for	Goods & Services.
7	Invitation Ref No.	ECC/EES/881.02.
8	Date	12.05.2010.
KEY	INFORMATION	
9	Procurement method	National Competitive Tender (NCT). Open Tendering Method (OTM).
FUNI	DING INFORMATION	Open rendering method (o rm).
10	Budget and source of funds	TGTDCL's Revenue Budget & Own Source of Funds.
11	Development partner	Not applicable.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	The transfer of the Administration (A)
12	Project/programme code	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name	Not applicable.
14	Tender package No.	Not applicable.
	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	

Turnkey supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 500±10 KVA capacity, continuous operation mode GAS GENERATOR Including Tender package name Operation & Maintenance Services. Tender publication date 24.05.2010. Tender last selling date 11.07.2010. Tender closing date and time 12.07.2010, 11:30am. 12.07.2010, 02:30pm. Tender opening date and time Name & addresses of the offices Address(s). Selling tender document Accounts Department, TGTDCL, Titas Gas Bhaban, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. (principal) Accounts Department, Petrobangla, Petro Centre, 3, Kawran Bazar Selling tender document (others)

C/A, Dhaka-1215. Accounts Department, BAPEX Ltd, Shahjalal Tower (3rd Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwsari Circular Road, Dhaka-1217. Tender document(s) will be received in tender box placed at 1st floor of Titas Receiving tender document Gas Bhaban, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-Opening tender document

Tender will be opened in the office of the Director (Operation), TGTDCL Titas Gas Bhaban, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. Place/date/time of pre-tender Not applicable.

meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER All eligible person(s)/firm(s) fulfilling the conditions laid in PPR 2008 and Eligibility of tenderer

Standard Tender Documents (PG3). For procurements of goods and also should be bonafide authorized distributor/dealer/supplier that have experience of supply, installation & commissioning of minimum 500 KVA single unit capacity continuous operation mode GAS GENERATOR within the year 2008 to 2010. Turnkey supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 1 (one) Brief description of goods & continuous operation mode GAS GENERATOR SET (500±10 KVA works

capacity) at company's Head Office Building including 3-year's operation and maintenance from the date of commissioning. Brief description of related Not applicable. services

Tk. 5,000.00 (five thousand only). Price of tender document Identification of lot Lot Location Tender security Completion time in amount in Taka weeks/months Tk. 5,25,000.00 (five 05 (five) months Turkey supply, installation, testing Titas Gas Bhaban and commission-ing of 500±10 105, Kazi Nazrul lac & twenty five KVA capacity continuos operation mode GAS GENERAOR Including Islam Avenue, thousand only) Kawran Bazar C/A, Operation & Maintenance Services Dhaka-1215 PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Name of official inviting tender Engr Md Nur Hossain. Deputy General Manager (ECC), TGTDCL. Designation of official inviting tender Address of official inviting tender Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co, Ltd, 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.
Phone: 8189368, 8112135-42 Ext. 311,222, Fax: 880-02-9120513 Email: 30 Contact details of official inviting Zahidtitas@live.com. a. Tenderer's authorized representative are allowed to attend the opening Special instructions Interested tenderer(s) may obtain further information at the address

above during normal office hours. If the tender submission is not possible on the last date fixed in the tender notice due to unavoidable circumstances the tender submission date will automatically shifted to the next working day at the same time The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s) without assigning any reason

> গ্যাস অফুরন্ত নয়। গ্যাসের চুলাটি कार्ज त्यस्य निভित्य रक्न्नन

Deputy General Manager Department : ECC

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Planning

Implementation Monitoring & Evaluation Division (IMED) Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU) Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Tel: 9144252-3, Fax: 9144250, E-mail: info@cptu.gov.bd Website: www.cptu.gov.bd

No: IMED/CPTU/PPRP-II/Printing-Training-Module/108/2010/ Date: May 23, 2010

Corrigendum

Amendment-2 of the Tender Documents (TD) for Printing and Reproduction of Documents

Under the Public Procurement Reform Project-II (PPRP-II) (Contract Package # G9-E) The following further changes are made in the

Tender Documents (TD) published on April 29, 2010 in The Daily Star and Daily Shomokal and Amendment-1 issued on May 12, 2010 for Printing and Reproduction of Documents (Contract Package# G9-E):

- The last date of selling tender document is June 06, 2010;
- 2. Deadline for submission of tender is June 07, 2010 up to 2:00pm;
- 3. Date and time of tender opening is June 07, 2010 at 2:15pm; and
- 4. The tender security is Taka 20,000.00.

All other clauses and terms and conditions of the tender documents will remain unchanged.

Amulya Kumar Debnath Title: DG, CPTU & PD, PPRP-II GD-2475



হিউম্যান রিসোর্সেস ডিপার্টমেন্ট

(রিক্রুটমেন্ট এন্ড আউটসোর্সিং উইং) বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা

বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-২৭/২০১০

তারিখ: ২০/০৫/২০১০ বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকে 'সহকারী প্রোগ্রামার' পদে আবেদনের সমর্থনে দলিলাদি প্রেরণ প্রসংগে

বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকে সহকারী প্রোগ্রামার পদে আবেদনের প্রেক্ষিতে গত

০২/০৪/২০১০ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত Standard Aptitude Test এ অংশগ্রহণকারী নিম্নোক্ত রোল নম্বরধারী প্রার্থীদেরকে তাদের আবেদনে উল্লেখিত তথ্যাদির সমর্থনে প্রামাণিক দলিলাদির [সকল শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার সনদপত্র, মার্কশীট/ট্রান্সক্রিপ্ট, আবেদনে উল্লিখিত সর্বশেষ পরীক্ষার ফল ৩০/০৯/২০০৯ তারিখের মধ্যে প্রকাশের সমর্থনে পরীক্ষা নিয়ন্ত্রক/রেজিস্ট্রার এর কার্যালয় থেকে ইস্যুকৃত সনদ, স্থায়ী ঠিকানার সমর্থনে চেয়ারম্যান/মেয়র/কাউন্সিলর কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত নাগরিকত্ব সনদ, পিতা/মাতার মুক্তিযোদ্ধা সনদ (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে), উপজাতি সনদ (প্রযোজ্য ক্ষেত্রে), স্বীকৃত/নিবন্ধিত প্রফেশনাল কম্পিউটার সোসাইটির সদস্য/সহযোগী সদস্য সনদ] সত্যায়িত ফটোকপি ১৭/০৬/২০১০ তারিখের মধ্যে মহাব্যবস্থাপক, হিউম্যান রিসোর্সেস ডিপার্টমেন্ট, বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা এর বরাবরে স্বহস্তে লিখিত পত্রের মাধ্যমে ডাকযোগে অথবা হাতে হাতে প্রেরণের জন্য অনুরোধ জানানো যাচ্ছে। উল্লেখ্য, ইতোমধ্যে প্রার্থীদের বর্তমান ঠিকানায় পত্র দেয়া হয়েছে। 002, 080, 060, 069, 060, 089, 090, 336, 338, 320, 326,

১২৭, ১৩০, ১৩১, ১৪২, ১৫৬, ১৬৮, ১৭৩, ১৭৭, ১৮৪, ১৯০, ২৩৮, ২৮০, ৩৩৮, ৩৪০, ৩৫০, ৩৫৩, ৩৬৭, ৩৭৩, ৩৮২, ৩৯৩, ৩৯৫, ৩৯৬, ৪০৪, ৪১৯, ৪৩৩, ৪৩৪, ৪৩৭, ৪৪২, ৪৪৫, ৪৫০, ৪৫১, ৪৫২, ৫৩০, ৫৪০, ৫৮২, ৫৮৯, ৬০৬, ৬৪০, ৬৫৫, ৬৫৮, ৬৬৩, ৬৮২, ৬৮৯, ৭১৫, ৭২৬, ৭৪৪, ৭৫৬, ৭৮০, ৭৯৮, ৮০৬, ৮২৩, b26. 600 1

ডিপিপি: ৪৮/২০১০-৮৭৮ তারিখ: ২৩/৫/১০

দেওয়ান আবদুছ সুলতান জিডি-২৪৯৩ মহাব্যবস্থাপক

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার বাংলাদেশ সরকারি কর্ম কমিশন সচিবালয়

পুরাতন বিমান বন্দর ভবন তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২১৫ (www.bpsc.gov.bd)

নং-বাসককস/ইউনিট-১০/সরাসরি নি:-১/২০০৮(অংশ-৪)/৯৬ তারিখ: ২৩/৫/২০১০খ্রি:

বিষয়ঃ পরিবেশ ও বন মন্ত্রণালয়ের অধীন সহকারী প্রোগ্রামার পদের সম্মিলিত রচনামূলক

লিখিত পরীক্ষা গ্রহণ প্রসংগে।

সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, পরিবেশ ও বন মন্ত্রণালয়ের অধীন সহকারী প্রোগ্রামার পদের ২০০ নম্বরের সম্মিলিত রচনামূলক লিখিত পরীক্ষা নিম্নোক্ত সময়সূচি ও আসন ব্যবস্থা অনুযায়ী অনুষ্ঠিত হবে:

লিখিত পরীক্ষার নাম, তারিখ, পরীক্ষার কেন্দ্র ও রেজি: নম্বর বার ও সময় বাংলাদেশ সরকারি পরিবেশ ও বন মন্ত্রণালয়ের

অধীন সহকারী প্রোগ্রামার, ০৫ জুন, ২০১০ খ্রি:, শনিবার। সকাল ৯.০০টা হতে বেলা ১২.০০টা পর্যন্ত।

কমিশন সচিবালয়, পুরাতন বিমান বন্দর ভবন, তেজগাও, ঢাকা-১২১৫। যোগ্য বিবেচিত 000003-000063=88

বিশেষ দুষ্টব্যঃ লিখিত পরীক্ষার জন্য প্রাথমিকভাবে যোগ্য প্রার্থীদের নিকট ডাকযোগে প্রবেশপত্র প্রেরণ হয়েছে। প্রার্থীদেরকে প্রবেশপত্রসহ পরীক্ষার হলে উপস্থিত হতে হবে। প্রবেশপত্র ছাড়া কোন প্রার্থীকে পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণ করতে দেয়া হবে না। যোগ্য কোন প্রার্থী প্রবেশপত্র না পেয়ে থাকলে তাকে ২ ও ৩ জুন, ২০১০ তারিখ অফিস সময়ের মধ্যে ২ কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের সত্যায়িত ছবিসহ কমিশন সচিবালয়ের ঢাকাস্থ প্রধান কার্যালয়ের ইউনিট-১০ এর সাথে ডুপ্লিকেট প্রবেশপত্র সংগ্রহ যোগাযোগ করে করতে হবে।

> আবদুল্লাহ-আল-মামুন পরিচালক

জিডি-২৪৯৬



মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

আহ্বানের নাম

সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি

সংগ্রাহক সন্তার নাম সংগ্রাহক সন্তার জেল

02

09

36

(季)

প্যাকেজ নং

LWR-3

দরপত্রের

পরিচিতি

বোন্ডার

ভাঙ্গিয়া

পাথরকুঁচি

তৈরিকরণ

পিসি পোল

নিৰ্মাণ প্লান্ট,

বিউবো, আরিচা

দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণের ক্ষমতা সংগ্রাহক সন্তা কর্তৃক সংরক্ষিত।

বিশেষ নির্দেশিকাঃ দরপত্রের সকল শর্তাবলী সিডিউলে বিস্তারিত বর্ণিত আছে

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

পরপত্র।বজ্ঞান্ত		
	বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ।	
	বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড।	
	নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্লান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ।	
	মানিকগঞ্জ।	
	বোন্ডার ভাঙ্গিয়া পাথরকুঁচি তৈরিকরণ।	
	পিসিপি/আরিচা/জি-৩/১০/২১।	
	১৯/০৫/২০১০ইং।	
	খোলা দরপত্র (OTM)	
	বাজস্ব ৷	

প্ৰাৰূলিত মূল্য

(টাকা)

8,29,000/-

সময়সীমা

ক) দরপত্রের ক্রয় মূল্য (টাকা)

উপ-পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ

(পিএন্ডসিও), বিউবো, ঢাকার

বাজেট ও অর্থের উৎস দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ ३३/०४/२०३०हर । দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ দিন ও সময় ২/০৬/২০১০ইং তারিখে ব্যাংকিং লেনদেন সময় পর্যন্ত দরপত্র বাক্স বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময় ০৩/০৬/২০১০ইং তারিখ, দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ০৩/০৬/২০১০ইং তারিখ, দুপুর ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা 20 দপ্তর/দপ্তরসমূহের নাম ও ঠিকানা (i) দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রির দপ্তর (প্রধান) (ক) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, পূর্তকর্ম, বিউবো, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন, ঢাকা (খ) পরিচালক পূর্তকাজ, বিউবো, বিদ্যুৎ ভবন, ঢাকা। (গ) নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর পূর্বানুমতি স্বাপেক্ষে ব্যবস্থাপক, অগ্রণী ব্যাংক লিঃ, আরিচা ঘাট শাখা, মানিকগঞ্জ হইতে দরপত্র ক্রয় করা যাইবে। (ii) দরপত্র দলির বিক্রির দপ্তর (অন্যান্য) প্রযোজ্য নয়। (iii) দরপত্র দলিল গ্রহণ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্লান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ (iv) দরপত্র দলিল খোলার দপ্তর নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্লান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ ২০০৮-০৯ইং অর্থ বৎসরের বিউবোর তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহ এবং দরদাতার যোগ্যতা টেভার ভকুমেন্টের Section-2 এর 'ITT-4.4' অনুযায়ী যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করিতে পারিবে। দরদাতা মালিকানা দলিল, হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, হালনাগাদ আয়কর সনদপত্র, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন সনদপত্রসমূহের সত্যায়িত ছায়ালিপি এবং লিকুইড এ্যাসেট এর প্রমাণপত্র দরপত্রের সহিত সংযোজনপূর্বক দাখিল করিতে হইবে

জামানত

(টাকা)

12,000/-

দরপত্র দলিলের

(অফেরতযোগ্য

(টাকা)

3,000/-

পূৰ্বক দাখিল করিতে হইবে। ইহাছাড়া অগ্রণী ব্যাংক লিঃ, আরিচাঘাট শাখার ক্ষেত্রে নির্দিষ্ট হিসাব নম্বরে টাকা জমাপূর্বক দরপত্র দলিল ক্রয় করা উপ-পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ (পিএন্ডসিও), বিউবো, ঢাকার অনুকলে গ্রহণ পূর্বক দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল কাতে হইবে। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম প্রকৌঃ মোঃ আ বুল কালাম আজাদ দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্র্যান্ট, বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ 201 দরপত্র সিভিউল ক্রয়ের অনুমতির সময় নিম্নে বর্ণিত সনদপত্রের মূল কপি প্রদর্শন করিতে হইবেঃ (ক) ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, (খ) হালনাগাদ তালিকাভুক্তির কপি, (গ) মালিকানা দলিলের কপি, (ঘ) হালনাগাদ আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট (TIN) এবং ভ্যাট (VAT) রেজিস্ট্রেশন কপি কোন দরদাতা কর্ত্তক প্রাক্তলনের ৫% (পাঁচ শতাংশ) এর অধিক কম বা অধিক বেশি দর দরপত্রে উদ্ধত করা হইলে উক্ত দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী পিসি পোল নির্মাণ প্র্যান্ট বিদ্যুৎ/জন-১৮৭৬(৩)/১৯/৫/১০ বিউবো, আরিচা, মানিকগঞ্জ জিভি-২৪৬২

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Bridge Authority

Setu Bhaban Banani, Dhaka-1212 www.bba.gov.bd

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division	Bridges Division, Ministry of Communications (MoC).
2	Agency	Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA).
3	Procuring entity name	Md. Liaquat Ali, Executive Engineer, BBA, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not available.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.
6	Invitation for	Construction of Portrait of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahmar (Father of the Nation) at both side of the Bangabandhu Bridge
		Tangail and Sirajganj.
7	Invitation Ref No.	BBA/Sd/Tech-34/2009(Part-1)-343.
8	Date	May 20, 2010.
KEY	INFORMATION	
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method (single stage two envelop system).
	2 (2.4) (1.5) A (3.4) (2.5) (2.5) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4)	The tenderer shall submit the Technical and Financial Offer in separate envelope covering the both within single envelope.
FUN	DING INFORMATION	
10	Budget and source of funds	BBA/GoB.
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.

Project/programme Not applicable. name applicable) Tender package No. 14 1 (one) Construction of Portrait of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Tender package name (Father of the Nation) at both side of the Bangabandhu Bridge, Tangail and Sirajganj May 25, 2010 Tender publication date Tender last selling date June 16, 2010 | Time: During office hours Date: Tender closing date and time June 17, 2010 Date: Time: 12.00 noon June 17, 2010 Time: Tender opening date and time 3.30pm Name & address of the office(s) Selling tender document (principal) Accounts Section, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. -Selling tender document (others) Not applicable No conditions apply for sale, purchase or distribution of tender documents

i) Conference Room (2nd floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu -Receiving tender document Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. ii) BBA Site Office, Bangabandhu Bridge Area, Bhuapur, Tangail. Conference Room (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Opening tender document Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. Pre-tender meeting (optional) A pre-tender meeting shall be held. Chief Engineer, Room 505, BBA, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Place Banani, Dhaka-1212. June 03, 2010 11.00am Date and time Time: INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer General experience: The eligible tenderer shall have general experience in civil construction works for at least 10 (ten) years. Specific experience: Participation as contractor, management contractor or sub-contractor in at least 1 (one) contract in govt. or semi-govt. organisation within last 5 years with a value Tk. 2 (two) crore that has been successfully completed and that are similar to proposed works. The similarity shall be based on the amount, physical size, complexity, methods/technology and other characteristics. Similar complexity describe as: Amount (total cost). Physical size (volume of main item of works).

Complexity (similar design & drawing). Methods/technology (standard method of construction). Other characteristic (method of quality control) The intending tenderer shall have to apply in their letterhead to the designated officer to obtain permission for the issuance of the tender documents. Construction of Portrait of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Brief description of works (Father of the Nation) at both side of the Bangabandhu Bridge, Tangail and Sirajganj

24 Brief description of physical services Not applicable Price of tender document (Tk) Tk. 500.00 Lot Identification of lot Tender security Completion time Location in weeks/months amount (Tk) Tk. 8,25,000.00 26 Construction of Portrait of Bangabandhu Tangail 6 (six) months

Sheikh Mujibur Rahman (Father of the Sirajganj Nation) at both side of the Bangabandhu Bridge, Tangail and Sirajganj.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Md. Liaquat Ali Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer.

Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, 29 Address of official inviting tender Banani, Dhaka-1212. Tel. No.: 9862014 Fax No.: 9888414 Contact details of official inviting tender 30 e-mail: liakat jmba@yahoo.com The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings.

Md. Liaquat Ali **Executive Engineer** GD-2480 Tel: 9862014

ফোন: ৯১১৭৪৭৬